F % UB4{%& /Upper feed mechanism

L3
0=

:?f

o
> =

-
(Q'G 2!

— 35

-19-




E £ YURH4%/Upper feed mechanism

4 %)
NO. | H@mBES o E\ | z e A DESCRIPTION
Jo 3 H5a9
ol ] s
PARTS NO.|R P N * 8 ¥k |QTY
1 |6008T * | * * (L £ EEIMACiD) BUSHING, F
2 160082 * | % * 1 |HEEARIL ($8) BUSHING, B
3 (60106 * | * * 2 |EEAHS— COLLAR, UD ADJUST-SHAFT
4 (18028 * | *x * 2 |¥EEAHS—IE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X0.8 L=5
5 |60078 * [ * * 1 |[HEEHRAR D SPONGE
6 |60080C * | % * 1 |#E%h(FR) SHAFT ASSY
7 160080 x | * * 1 |4k SHAFT
8 31092 * [ % * 1 |l BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=12
9 |B104450 x| * * 1 |1EEhT Lde RUBBER CAP, 8
10 |60057 x| * * 1 |1EE#E CONNECTING PIN
11 (60528 x| % * 1 [AEERHS OIL WICK, 235
12 160068 * | % * 1 |Fa—THAEA) TUBE GUIDE
13 60064 x | * * 1 [Fa—TJHAKLE BOLT, SOCKET M3X0.5 L=5
14 |60066 x | * * 1 (R LEATHER
15 [18349 * | % * 1 |RELE BOLT, SOCKET M3X0.5 L=6
16 (60483 * | % * 1 |RBRDy v— WASHER, SQUARE 10X12X1
17 |60065 * | = * 1 |=-oXEH CONNECTION
18 [60059 * | % * 1 |[EviEm STOPPER CLAW
19 /60060 * | = * 1 IR ERER PRESSER CONNECTION PLATE
20 [60056 * | *x * 1 [#RZEER PRESSER BAR CONNECTION
21 [60059 * | % * 1 |EVIEM STOPPER CLAW
22 [60064 * | % * 1 |[Ev i BOLT, SOCKET M3X0.5 L=5
23 160056 * | % * 1 |#RZEER PRESSER BAR CONNECTION
24 [60059 * | * * 2 |EviE STOPPER CLAW
25 [60064 * | * * 1 |EvibmiE BOLT, SOCKET M3X0.5 L=5
26 (60057 * [ * * 3 |WAEEREEY CONNECTING PIN
27 (60058 * [ % * 3 |BAEEEE YIS OIL WICK, 50
28 (60094 * | x * 1 |HEEERE=——)L/4T OIL TUBE, 75
29 |BS51277 * | x * 2 |fEED LR FELT
30 [BS51803 * | % * 1 |#EE#ozILE FELT
31 [60079 * | * * 1 |FEEhT L2 (B) RUBBER CAP
32 160086 x| % * 1 |HEEE i OIL WICK, 80
33 [60096 * [ % * 1 |fdi b B E 8 OIL WICK, 20
34 [60063 * | *x * 1 [fRnIEAEE SHAFT, SLIDE BLOCK
35 (60050 * | *x * 1 (PR E VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
36 (60062 * | x * 1 IRNIEBE GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK
37 [8145-03 * [ % * 2 |IRN 1A EEHIE DR RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL 4
38 (60061 * | % * 1 IR IEAR STEADY PLATE
39 |37136 x| * * 2 | iEtRIE SCREW, M5X0.8 L=10

_20_




